	CIRRUCULM VITAE


MD. SAJAHAN MONDAL

Ph (Mo): +91 9153636338

Ph (Mo): +91 9775240067

E-mail ID: sajahan.mondal@gmail.com
	Present Address
	Postal & Permanent address:

	69A, Jessore Road (South), Dishari,

P.O. – Hridaypur, P.S. – Barasat,

Kolkata – 700127, W.B., India
	Md. Sajahan Mondal, S./O. – Ali Akbar Mondal,

Vill. – Gurdaha, P.O. + P.S. – Baduria,

Dist. – North 24 Parganas, W. B., Pin. - 743401


Personal Statement:
A hard-working and reliable member of any team , I am determined to 




succeed . My problem solving background allows me to  approach any 




given  task  with  an  innovative  and  analytical approach as well as to 
utilize  and  develop  my  skills.
Academic Qualification’s Details:
	Exam Name
	Board/Council
	Marks Obtained
	Percentages (%)

	Secondary Examination [S.F./M.P.]
	W.B.B.S.E.
	575
	71.87

	Higher Secondary Examination [H.S.]
	W.B.C.H.S.E.
	450
	45.0


	Bachelor of Technology [B. Tech.]

[Under West Bengal University of Technology, approved by A.I.C.T.E.]

	Semesters
	S.G.P.A.
(Semester Grade Point Average)
	D.G.P.A.
(Degree Grade Point Average)

	1st
	6.47
	6.92

	2nd
	6.68
	

	3rd
	6.17
	

	4th
	7.00
	

	5th
	6.92
	

	6th
	6.87
	

	7th
	6.96
	

	8th
	8.19
	


   
 Other Competitive Examination And Achievements: 

	Exam Name
	Score/Composite Score
	%Below

	MAT (03/05/2009)
	707.50
	95.05


 Software Proficiency:

Languages

: C , Java , HTML , PHP.

Packages

: Oracle 9i SQL , MySql.

Operating Systems
: MS DOS,Windows XP/Vista,Linux.
    Computer Literacy:
Familiar  with  Windows  based  Software’s  like  MS-Word,  MS-Excel,
   MS-Power  Point  , Adobe Photoshop  , Macromedia Dreamweaver , etc.

Personal Details:


Gender

:  Male


Date of Birth

:  13/03/1986


Father’s Name
:  Ali Akbar Mondal


Mother’s Name
:  Sahanara Mondal


Marital Status
:  Married.

Nationality

:  Indian


Interests

:  I enjoy playing with the computer. I like to collect new soft wares 




    and  attempt  to  explore their properties to the maximum possible 




    limits . This helps me to keep up to date with recent technologies.
